

Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

August 7, 2001

Mr. Abdul Jiwa Bay Pointe Cleaners 5065-34th Street South St. Petersburg, Florida 33711

Re: Facility No.: 1030307-002

Dear Mr. Jiwa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on July 5, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

"More Protection, Less Process"

Printed on recycled paper.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

RECEIVEL SZOO, EL Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location	
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	
KJ LIMUTED. INC.	
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	TO THE STATE OF TH
Bay Pointe Cleaners.	
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: FLD: 1527677.	56 .
4. Facility Location: 506S _ 344 は いんけん Street Address:	
City. Speteksburg - County: Amelias Zip Code:	33711
A) - TRATIfy (dentifications) jumber (BERTUS-QU) LLV - do: (of filling a)	
1030307 Responsible Official	-003
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: Name: ABBUL TIWA. Title: OWNER OPE	PATOR .
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: 5065_344 St. South. City: County: J. Pinellas, Zip Code:	3271
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone (72) 869-0123 Fax: () -	X
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
10. Facility Contact Address: Street Address: 5065_34" Street South.	
Street Address: 5065.34 Greet Court. City: County: PENELLAS Zip Code:	32711
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (727) 867 - 0123 Fax: (こり)	*

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?



For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
1979	Existing/No	w RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/Ne	w RE/CA/None required	ra di karaja njembera propinski propinski propinski propinski propinski propinski propinski propinski propinsk Di samo propinski pr
	in the state of th		La Meridian San Andrews
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = re	efrigerated condenser CA	= carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	HINES ONLY	NA	
How many washers do yo	ou have on-site?	/ (\$ 5)	
How many dryers/reclain	ners do you have o	n-site?	
unit. If the transfer maching 1993, it is a NEW unit (no permit). For each transfer	ine was purchased to units purchased er machine on-site	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in	
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
·	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
Carlo Carlo	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	The state of the s
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = re	frigerated condenser CA	= carbon adsorber
2.(a) How much perchlo	roethylene (perc) l	have you used within the last 12	months?
[<u>/20</u>] gallo	ns (You must fill	this in)	p to any against the say
(b) If less than 12 mor] months New owner: [*****] Did not ke	ep records
		New store: [] New machi	
			expected opening)
	••		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

3. What is the facility's source cla Indicate with an "X". Select		the definitions found in section (3) of I	Part II?
Small Area Source	[X]		
Dry-to-dry mac Transfer only o Both machine t Large Area Source		(used less than 140 gallons of perc per (used less than 200 gallons of perc per (used less than 140 gallons of perc per	year)
Dry-to-dry mac Transfer only o Both machine t	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	(used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per yeursed 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per yeursed 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc perc per yeursed 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc perc perc perc perc perc perc perc	ear)
4. What control technology is red (Indicate with an "X".)	uired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this	notification form?
Existing machines at sm (NONE REQUIRED)	iall area source	New machines at small area so Refrigerated condenser.	AND THE PARTY OF T
Existing machines at lar Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser	ge area source	New machines at large area so Refrigerated condenser.	
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify	that all steam and he n units exist on-site	units shall not be eligible to use the gene of water generating units on-site meet the (see attached memo for the criteria).	
How many boilers do you have or			
For each boiler, indicate its horse	power (HP) rating:		
What type of fuel do you use?	propane No. 2 fuel No. 6 fuel		The state of the s
6. Equipment Monitoring and Re Check all logs which are required		ation n accordance with the requirements of t	his general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent			
(b) Leak detection inspection and		[X]	
(c) Refrigerated condenser tempe	rature monitoring		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust percent (e) Startup, shutdown, malfuncti		itoring [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

	this notification fo	all existing DEP arm; the permit num	iber(s) are			٠ د
	No DEP air permit form.	s currently exist fo	r the operation of	the facility indic	ated in this notific	atio
Desponsible (Official Certification					
Responsible	onicial certification					
maintain comply w I will pro	s made in this notific the air pollutant emi ith all terms and con mptly notify the Dep	issions units and ai iditions of this gene	r pollution contro ral permit as set	l equipment desc forth in Part II o	ribed above so as f this notification	to for
	e of responsible office			401		
`a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Ukw			Time	12.01	ر ول
Signature	y w		_	Date	12.01	,
Signature	C mi		_	Date	12.01	***
Signature	Change -			Date	12.01	
Signature		Jins -		Date	12.0	
Signature		my -		Date	12.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature		mus -		Date Date	12.01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

|.06:27:01| |08-20|.0017 |-3:500

RECEIVED

BAYPOINTE CLEANERS

JUL - 5 2001

5065 34TH Street South St. Petersburg, Florida 33711 Bureau of Air Monitoring ² Mobile Sources

(727) 867 0123

July 3, 2001

Mr. Rick Butler
General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS.5510
Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Street Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Re: Title V Air General Permit for Perchloroethylene Drycleaning

Dear Mr. Butler,

I thank you for taking the time to talk over the phone this afternoon regarding your letter of June 29, 2001. As instructed, I am enclosing the copy of the forms, which were sent to your office on June 27, 2001. A copy of the post office receipt of the first mailing is on the last page of the form being resent.

Do not hesitate to contact me if any further information is required regarding the forms.

Sincerely,

Abdul Jiwa

Proprietor

SENDER: Complete itet Complete iter Complete iter Complete iteria of, va., and vb. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that card to you.	PI ACE STI	wish to receifollowing services extra fee):	
and to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spermit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the a The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.	rticle number.	Addressee Restricted Consult postmaste	Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: MR ABDUL JIWA 5065 - 34 STREET SOUTH ST PETERSBURG FL 33711	4b. Service ☐ Registere ☐ Express	00 0000 1449 Type ed Mail ceipt for Merchandise	Certified
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address (Only if i paid)	requested
S Form 3811 . December 1994	102595-97-B-0179	Domestic Retur	n Recein

•

 $X_{ij} = \{x_i, x_j \in X_i \mid x_j \in X_j \mid x_j \in X_j \}$

United States Postal Service



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ●

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD MS5510 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA 32399-2400

SANDRA BOWMAN ATT:

10

	OFF	nation visit our website	CEIPT Coverage Provided) a at www.usps.coma	
n	Postage	\$		
			Postmark Here	
270	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		nere	
rú	Total Poste AIKS	D # 1030307 1810		
ħ 0 0	Sent To BAY P	OINTE CLEANE	RS	
12	Street, Apt.) ST PET	4th Street South TERSBURG, FL 3	3711 .	
	City, State, 2	0110, 123		
	S. Com Electronia	D. // 1000-		

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	A. Signature Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
AIRS ID# 1030307 1stC BAY POINTE CLEANERS 5065 34th Street South	
ST PETERSBURG, FL 33711	3. Service Type Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7004 2	510 0002 3938 7232
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIR+4 in this box

 DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROLOROGRAM
 DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MAIL STATION 5510
 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

01

	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED M (Domestic Mail C	AIL RECEIPT	e Coverage Provided)
2019			
23 E	Postage	\$	
E	Certified Fee		Postmark
0200	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$	
	Total Postane & Fees	AIRS ID # 10303	07
\r	R BAY POINTE C	CLEANERS	y maller)
	ABDUL JIWA		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	\$ 5065 34TH STR		
7000	ST PETERSBU	RG FL	
~	^{CI} 33711		
	Brancia		instructions

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS.	ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. 	A Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 2 (6 2
 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	X Agent Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: No
AIRS ID # 1030307 BAY POINTE CLEANERS	·
ABDUL JIWA 5065 34TH STREET SOUTH	
ST PETERSBURG FL	3. Service Type
33711	Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	

7000 0 520 0020 9373 2019
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

01



First-Class Mail "Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

DARWMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRATION
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OF AIR MONITOR SOURCE
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

TALLAHASSEE TORIDA 32399-2400

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2005

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 1030307 1stC BAY POINTE CLEANERS 5065 34th Street South ST PETERSBURG, FL 33711

Printed on recycled paper.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1

FUND: 20-2-035001 OBJECT: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

458**6**63 FEB 62006

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 1030307 10 BAY POINTE CLEANERS 5065 34th Street South ST PETERSBURG, FL 33711

Printed on recycled paper.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1

FUND: 20-2-035001 OBJECT: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

434477 DEC192003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

1030308 CLARK GAMBLE CARRIAGE CLEANERS INC 5675 SEMINOLE BLVD SEMINOLE FL 33772 GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

FOR GOVERNMENT USE Org.: 37550101000 20: A Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

435298 JAN152884

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

1030307 ABDUL JIMA BAY POINTE CLEANERS 5065 34TH STREET SOUTH ST PETERSBURG FL 33711

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



Jeb Bush Governor

Department of Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000

David B. Struhs Secretary

February 01, 2002

Jiwa Enterprises, Inc.
5065 34th Street South
St. Petersburg, FL 33711

To Whom It May Concern:

We are returning your check, #1201 for the following reasons.

XX Check not signed
Wrong Payee

__Other-Please Supply:More Information So We May Properly Deposit Your Check.

Please call (850) 488-2400 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ann R. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor Bureau of Finance and Accounting

MBullio

AS/bp

cc: reading file



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing tabel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1030307 BAY POINTE CLEANERS ABDUL JIWA 5065 34TH STREET SOUTH ST PETERSBURG FL 33711

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273